P R O D U C T  O V E R V I E W
Overview
The GE Energy Infinity D™ DC energy system
is a modular power plant that supports dual
voltage (+24V/- 48V) operation through the
use of a comprehensive range of state of the
art rectifiers and DC-DC converters.  Primary
voltage is supported by rectifiers and battery

• Distribution options include 3A-400A bullet style circuit breakers and
GMT fuses
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Ordering Information – Infinity D Power System
Outline Drawing
19" BATTERY CONNECTION PANEL
ALL CONNECTIONS 3/8" BOLTS ON 1" CENTERS
23" BATTERY CONNECTION PANEL
ALL CONNECTIONS 3/8" BOLTS ON 1" CENTERS
Page 7
Step 1: Select the Base Power Bays
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
-48V Primary voltage systems
Output Ordering Code Model Frame Picture
-48V
-48V, 400A Infinity D System with 2 power shelves, each
shelf is equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker
positions. Includes 800A battery connection panel with LVBD
contactor. Equipped with Pulsar Plus controller with Ethernet
communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting (not
included).
No Frame
400A CC109146115 H2007001 G003, G020D, G021D, G202C, G801 System width 23”
150022232 H2007001 G003, G020F, G021F, G202E, G801 System width 19”
-48V
-48V, 800A Infinity D System with 4 power shelves, each
shelf is equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker
positions. Includes 800A battery connection panel with LVBD
contactor. Equipped with Pulsar Plus controller with Ethernet
communications. Mounted in a 7ft relay rack frame.
7ft x 23”
800A CC109146123 H2007001 G005, G020D(3), G021D, G202C, G801(3) System width 23”
150021706 H2007001 G007, G020F(3), G021F, G202E, G801(3) System width 19”
-48V Primary voltage systems with +24V converters
Output Ordering Code Model Frame Picture
-48V, 400A Infinity D System with 3 power shelves, 2 shelves are
equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker positions,
third shelf is equipped with 4 converter slots and 10 bullet
breaker positions. Includes 800A battery connection panel
with LVBD contactor. Equipped with Pulsar Plus controller
with Ethernet communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet
mounting (not included).
 No Frame
48V, 400A
24V, 300A
CC109146131 H2007001 G003, G020D, G021D, G040C, G202C, G801, G802 System width 23”
150021705 H2007001 G003, G020F, G021F, G040E, G202E, G801, G802 System width 19”
-48V, 800A Infinity D System with 5 power shelves, 4 shelves are
equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker positions,
5th shelf is equipped with 4 converter slots and 10 bullet breaker
positions. Includes 800A battery connection panel with LVBD
contactor. Equipped with Pulsar Plus system controller with
Ethernet communications. Mounted in a 7ft relay rack frame.
7ft Frame
48V, 800A
24V, 300A
CC109146148 H2007001 G005, G020D(3), G021D, G040C, G202C, G801(3),
G802
System width 23”
150022233 H2007001 G007, G020F(3), G021F, G040E, G202E, G801(3), G802 System width 19”
Page 8
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
+24V Primary voltage systems
Output Ordering Code Model Frame Picture
+24V, 800A Infinity D System with 2 power shelves, each shelf is
equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker positions.
Includes 800A battery connection panel with LVBD contactor.
Equipped with Pulsar Plus system controller with Ethernet
communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting (not
included)
No Frame
800A CC109146073 H2007001 G003, G010D, G011D, G202C, G801 System width 23”
150022234 H2007001 G003, G010F, G011F, G212E, G801 System width 19”
+24V, 1600A Infinity D System with 4 power shelves, each shelf
is equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker positions.
Includes 1600A battery connection panel with LVBD contactor.
Equipped with Pulsar Plus system controller with Ethernet
communications. Mounted in a 7ft relay rack frame
7ft Frame
1600A CC109146081 H2007001 G005, G010D(3), G011D, G212C, G801(3) System width 23”
150022235 H2007001 G007, G010F(3), G011F, G212E, G801(3) System width 19”
+24V Primary voltage systems with -48V converters
Output Ordering Code Model Frame Picture
+24V, 800A Infinity D System with 3 power shelves, 2 shelves are
equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker positions,
3rd shelf is equipped with 4 converter slots and 10 bullet
breaker positions. Includes 800A battery connection panel with
LVBD contactor. Equipped with Pulsar Plus system controller
with Ethernet communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet
mounting (not included)
 No Frame
24V, 800A
48V, 120A
CC109146098 H2007001 G003, G020D, G021D, G040C, G202C, G801, G802 System width 23”
150022236 H2007001 G003, G010F, G011F, G030E, G212E, G801, G802 System width 19”
+24V, 1600A Infinity D System with 5 power shelves, 4 shelves
are equipped with 4 rectifier slots and 10 bullet breaker
positions, 5th shelf is equipped with 4 converter slots and 10
bullet breaker positions. Includes 1600A battery connection
panel with LVBD contactor. Equipped with Pulsar Plus system
controller with Ethernet communications. Mounted in a 7ft relay
rack frame
7ft Frame
24V,1600A
48V, 120A
CC109146107 H2007001 G005, G010D(3), G011D, G030C, G211C, G801(3),
G802
System width 23”
150022237 H2007001 G007, G010F(3), G011F, G030E, G212E, G801(3), G802  System width 19”
Step 1: Select the Base Power Bays (cont.)
Page 9
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Stand Alone DC-DC Converter Systems
Output Ordering Code Model Frame Picture
-48V
CC109161956 -48V, 120A Single Shelf, stand alone converter system. +24V
in, -48V out. Universal DC inputs allow for individual converter
inputs, dual inputs, or a single input for the entire shelf. Infinity
D System with equipped with 4 converter slots, 10 bullet
breaker positions, and Pulsar Plus controller with Ethernet
communications. Includes 19” door for field modification.
Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting (not included).
No Frame
120A H2007001 G031C System width
23” or 19”
-48V
CC109164876 -48V, 120A Single Shelf, stand alone converter system. +24V
in, -48V out. Universal DC inputs allow for individual converter
inputs, dual inputs, or a single input for the entire shelf. Infinity
D System with equipped with 4 converter slots, 20 bullet
breaker positions, and Pulsar Plus controller with Ethernet
communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting
(not included).  Not available in 19” version.
No Frame
120A H2007001 G031C G052 System width 23”
CC109149893 +24V, 300A Single Shelf, stand alone converter system. -48V
in, +24V out. Universal DC inputs allow for individual converter
inputs, dual inputs, or a single input for the entire shelf.  Infinity D
System with equipped with 4 converter slots and 10 bullet breaker
positions. Equipped with Pulsar Plus controller with Ethernet
communications. Includes 19” door for field modification. Suitable
for frame or cabinet mounting (not included).
No Frame
300A H2007001 G041C System width
23” or 19”
Stand Alone Single Shelf Rectifier Systems (Cannot be expanded)
Output Ordering Code Model Frame Picture
-48V
-48V, 200A Infinity D System, 1x48V System Module with integral
battery connection, 10 breaker positions and LVBD, 23” width, no
frame. Equipped with Pulsar Plus system controller with Ethernet
communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting
(not included)
No Frame
200A CC109151107   H2007001 G003, G021D, G223 System width 23”
CC109150100 H2007001 G003, G021F, G223 System width 19”
-48V
CC109151288 -48V, 200A Infinity D System, 1x48V System Module with integral
battery connection, 20 Breaker positions, and LVBD, 23” width,
no frame. Equipped with Pulsar Plus controller with Ethernet
communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting
(not included).  Not available in 19” version.
No Frame
200A H2007001 G003, G021D, G051, G223 System width 23”
+24V, 400A Infinity D System, 1x24V System Module with
integral battery connection and LVBD, 23" width, no frame.
Equipped with Pulsar Plus system controller with Ethernet
communications. Suitable for frame or cabinet mounting (not
included)
No Frame
400A CC109153648   H2007001 G003, G011D, G223 System width 23”
CC109149662 H2007001 G003, G011F, G223 System width 19”
Step 1: Select the Base Power Bays (cont.)
Page 10
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Step 2: Select Mounting Frame  & Battery Trays
Note:  Small systems above are configured WITHOUT a mounting frame to facilitate use in cabinets or frames. Large systems come
pre-mounted in a 7ft relay rack frame. The following frame options are available for the small systems.
Ordering Code Description
CC848828938 7ft high relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment (Zone 4 to 1800 lbs.)
CC848852186 7ft high relay rack for mounting 19” wide equipment (Zone 4 to 1800 Lbs.)
848751132 42” high relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment on a ½ height battery stand or battery stack
84.0
7 FEET
 6.0
BATTERY PANEL
 8.0 TYP
POWER SHELF 16.6
15.0
17.4
21.0
2.0
10.0
26.0
14.0
FACTORY
DEFUALT
500
84.0
16.9
15.0 22.0
22.0
22" DEEP
BATTERY
TRAYS
12.05
MAX BATTERY
HEIGHT
12.06
MAX BATTERY
HEIGHT
12.38
MAX BATTERY
HEIGHT
7ft High relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment           7ft relay rack for mounting 19” wide equipment
42” high relay rack for mounting 23” wide equipment on a ½ height battery stand or battery stack
Page 11
Ordering Code Description Picture
CC848842955 23” Battery Tray (22” Depth)
Typically Batteries include:
       East Penn (12A150FT, 12A170FT)
       Enersys (12V155FS, 12V170F)
       NorthStar (NSB110FT, NSB170FT)
CC848849942 23” Battery Tray (17” Depth)
Typically Batteries include:
     Enersys (SBS C11)
     NorthStar (NSB90FT, NSB100FT)
     Two IR150 Batteries, 2 Strings IR40s (23”wide)
CC848850033 19” Battery Tray (17” Depth)
Typically Batteries include:
     Enersys (SBS C11)
     NorthStar (NSB90FT, NSB100FT)
     Two IR150 Batteries, 2 Strings IR40s (23”wide)
CC848849950 19” Battery Tray (22” Depth)
Typically Batteries include:
     East Penn (12A100FT)
     Enersys (12V125F)
     Gnb(M12V125F)
CC848848481 23” Battery Tray (15” Depth)
Typically Batteries include:
     2 Strings of IR30s
     Enersys RKU100-V52-C100 Lithium Ion Battery
CC848861360 23” Battery Tray (24” Depth)
Typically Batteries include:
     1 string of IR150 Batteries   (3 front, 1 back)
     Enersys RKU100-V52-C180 Lithium Ion Battery
CC109147501 J2008002L007:  100A Battery Disconnect Breaker Assembly
equipped with 10 ft of  2 gauge red and black wire
CC109149778 J2008002L008:  200A Battery Disconnect Breaker Assembly
equipped with 10 ft of 2/0 gauge red and black wire
848724971 2 gauge, 10ft battery cable kit with Anderson Disconnect
CC848922633 2/0 gauge, 10ft battery cable kit with Anderson Disconnect
CC848809104 2 gauge, 10ft  battery cable kit (includes terminal lugs)
CC848860734 2/0 gauge, 10ft battery cable kit (includes terminal lugs)
CC109155371 Bulk Battery Termination Panel
Power Bus and Return Bus both have the following landings:
1 dual hole bulk landing (3/8 on 1” centers)
8 dual hole landings (¼-20 on 5/8” centers)
Includes Lexan Cover
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Page 12
System Expansion - Rectifier Shelves
Output Ordering Code Model Mounting Picture
Supplemental 24V rectifier shelf with connection
kit; supports 4 x rectifiers with 10 bullet circuit
breaker positions.
400A CC109146156 H2007001 G010D, G801 System width 23”
150022238 H2007001 G010F, G801 System width 19”
-48V
Supplemental 48V rectifier shelf with connection
kit; supports 4 x rectifiers with 10 bullet circuit
breaker positions.
200A CC109146164 H2007001 G020D, G801 System width 23”
150022239 H2007001 G020F, G801 System width 19”
System Expansion - Converter Shelves
Output Ordering Code Model Mounting Picture
Supplemental 48V to 24V converter shelf
with connection kit; supports 4 x NE075DC24
converters with 10 bullet circuit breaker positions.
300A CC109145851 H2007001 G040C, G802 System width 23”
150022240 H2007001 G040E, G802 System width 19”
-48V
Supplemental 24V to 48V converter shelf
with connection kit; supports 4 x NE030DC48
converters with 10 bullet circuit breaker positions.
120A CC109145843 H2007001 G030C, G802 System width 23”
150022241 H2007001 G030E, G802 System width 19”
Step 3: Select any Power System expansion shelves
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Page 13
Rectifiers
Output Ordering Code Model Photo
CC109160834 95 - 145Vac input, 24V, 44A Output, 175 - 275Vac input, 24V, 100A
output; 145 - 175 linear output increase from 44A to 100A
100A NE100AC24TEZ
CC109158878 95 - 145Vac input, 48V, 22A Output, 175 - 275Vac input, 48V, 50A
output; 145 - 175 linear output increase from 22A to 50A
50A NE050AC48TEZ
Alarm Cables
Ordering Code Model Photo
CC848865980 15ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817651 50ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817668 150ft Auxiliary input alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC109157442 15ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817635 50ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
CC848817643 150ft alarm cable for Pulsar Plus Controller
Converters
Output Ordering Code Model Photo
CC109112471 21-29 Vdc input, 48V, 30A output
30A NE030DC48
CC109142881 42-58 Vdc input, 24V, 75A output
75A NE075DC24
Step 4: Select Rectifiers and Converters
Step 5: Select Alarm Cables
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Page 14
Step 6: Select Distribution Components
Note:  Infinity D shelves each support 10 plug-in (bullet style) breakers or fuse modules. To minimize the cost of surplus material, the cable termination
adapters are supplied separately. These are listed below (on top of Page 16) and must be selected and ordered to match the breakers to be installed. On
the 5 pole, 400A breaker the adapter is supplied attached to the breaker, so it does not have to be ordered separately.
Bullet Style Load Circuit Breakers
Ordering Code Amperage CB Positions (Poles) Min Wire Gauge Photo
407998137 3 1 10
407998145 5 1 10
407998152 10 1 10
407998160 15 1 10
407998178 16 1 10
407998186 20 1 10
407998194 25 1 10
407998202 30 1 10
408213486 40 1 8
407998210 45 1 8
407998228 50 1 6
407998236 60 1 6
407998244 70 1 2
407998251 80 1 2
407998269 90 1 2
CC848808551 100 2 2
408185353 125 2 2
408185346 150 2 1/0
408564941 200 3 2/0
408573975 225 3 4/0
408535752 250 3 4/0
CC109147063 400 5 2x2/0
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Page 15
Bullet Style Fuse Holder and TPS Fuses
Ordering Code Amperage WP-92461 List Min Wire Gauge Photo
406700567 3 100 10
406700583 5 101 10
406700591 6 102 10
406700609 10 103 10
406700617 15 104 10
406700625 20 105 10
406700633 25 106 10
406700641 30 107 10
406700658 40 108 10
406700674 50 109 8
406700682 60 110 6
406700690 70 111 6
402328926 0.18 Alarm Fuse
408548944 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-09
(Alarms on Blown Fuse or Fuse Head Removal)
CC408617410 Bullet Fuse Holder, TFD-101-011-10 (Alarms on Blown Fuse Only)
GMT Fuses
405006222 0.25A
406976894 0.5A
405673146 1.33A
405181983 2A
406976985 3A
406159061 5A
405725433 7.5A
406159236 10A
407845197 12A
406473959 15A
CC109145983 6-pos GMT Bullet Fuse Holder (Requires 2 bullet postions)
408515823 Fuse Puller
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Step 6: Select Distribution Components (cont.)
Page 16
Bus Adapters
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109143814 Single Pole Breaker or Fuse Holder Termination (one is required for each single pole breaker or
fuse holder) (For ¼” on 5/8” ctrs Lugs)
CC109143822 Dual Pole Breaker Termination (one is required for each 2-pole breaker) (For 3/8” on 1” ctrs
Lugs)
CC109143830 Three Pole Breaker Termination (one is required for each 3-pole breaker)  (For 3/8” on 1” ctrs
Lugs)
CC848847723 Dual Return Bus adapter – turns two ¼” on 5/8” ctrs positions in to one 3/8” on 1” ctrs 2-hole
lug position
CC848850652 Quad Return Bus adapter – turns four ¼” on 5/8” ctrs positions in to two 3/8” on 1” ctrs 2-hole
lug position
Terminal Lugs for Bullet Style Breakers and TPS Fuses (1/4” bolt on 5/8” centers)
Ordering # STR Wire GA (Class B) Flex Wire GA (Class I) WP-91412 List Photo
406021626 8 8 75
405347519 6 6 3
405347576 4 4 5
405348202 2 - 54
405347683 - 2 8
Terminal Lugs for Battery and Large Breakers (3/8” bolt on 1” centers)
406338665 2 - -
405348228 1/0 - -
405348236 2/0 1/0 -
406021725 - 2/0 -
405348251 4/0 - -
405347923 - 4/0 -
407890763 350 - -
407890748 - 350 -
406335141 750 - -
407890730 - 750 -
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Step 6: Select Distribution Components (cont.)
Page 17
Step 7: Select Battery Monitoring
Ordering Code Description Photo
CC109142980 QS873A Thermal Probe (A)
CC848817024 10 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC109157434 20 ft wire set (B: thermal probe to controller)
CC848822560 1 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
848719803 5 ft wire set  (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
CC848822321 10 ft wire set (C: thermal probe to thermal probe)
108958422 ES771A Battery Voltage Monitor Card
CC848791517 2-1/2 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848797290 6 ft wire set  (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
848719829 10 ft wire set (D: ES771A to thermal probe)
CC848791500 4 ft wire set (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
848652947 10 ft wire set  (G: ES771A to ES771A or controller)
555052-1 In-Line Coupler (for extending item G above)
Temperature/Voltage probes are needed for battery monitoring. They are connected to each battery or battery string to provide slope thermal compensation, temperature
alarms and voltage imbalance alarms.
ORDERING INFORMATION – INFINIT Y D POWER SYSTEM
Page 18
Product Documentation
H2007001: Ordering Guide
A copy of the appropriate installation manuals below ship with each system.
CC848845223:  Infinity D Installation Manual (+24V Rectifier Systems, -48V Converters)
CC848853515:  Infinity D Installation Manual (-48V Rectifier Systems, +24V Converters)
CC848864834:  Infinity D Single Shelf Power Plant Installation Guide (+24V and -48V Systems)
CC848862433: Infinity D Stand Alone Converter Plant Installation Guide (+24V to -48V System)
Mechanical
Height 8 inches (203mm) – Single shelf only
Width (with mounting ears) 19 inches (483mm) or 23 inches (584mm) or 26 inches (660mm)
Depth 16.6 inches (422mm)